PUBLISH: Monday, June 13, 2016 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, June 15, 2016.

Certified to before me this June 13, 2016.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 5/17/2016 to 5/31/2016

Date Claims to be Paid: 6/15/2016

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
Indiana Michigan Power
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Charles Bowers

Cintas Location #338
Complete Printing Service
Craigville Telephone Comp
David L. Sommer

Decatur Dental Services
Decatur Tire Center

Erie Haven

Heller Nursery

Jan Smith

Lehman Feed Mill
Griffiths, Nolan

Patrick R Miller

Ronnie L. Smitley

Safety Systems

Shifferly Dodge

Ideal Office Source
Treasurer of Adams County
CenturyLink

Mary Baker

Adam T. Miller

Mary Beery

Jackson Oil & Solvents, 1
Terry Debolt

Chad W. Sprunger

Kfristina Nichols

Charles M. Tooley
Wal-Mart

Leslie W. Marckel

Ian Gilbert

Powerphone, Inc.

Harris Computer Systems
Tracy Heltz Noetzel

Kevin Burkhalter

Deb Stevens

Dell Marketing L.P.

Henry R. Mayer
Stationair's Express

Karla Marbach

Schwartz Steel LLC
FlexPAC

Office Depot

WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
K-Tech Specialty Coatings Inc.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,200.00
399.53
186.00

12.74
2,333.33
54.35
110.00
119.00
50.00
111.15
21.50
1,549.50
128.86
20.00
3,335.75
20.00
55.98
100.00
591.40
36.00
78.02
163.62
5.33
50.00
25.00
124.08
5,653.47
20.00
1,046.73
72.83
229.68
218.56
20.00
6.45
4,496.00

12,749.05

101.20
50.00
92.40

45,934.03

20.00
662.83
6.07
17.76

531.60
95.00
56.97

14,856.83

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Appraisal Research Corporation
Berne Ready Mix

Suburban Propane LP

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Computer Systems, Inc.
Darrell Sigworth

Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Postmaster

Douglas L. Bauman

Gordon Food Service
Innovative Concepts

Kiess Electric

Michael Todd And Company
Park Center, Inc.

Quill Corporation
Roto-Rooter
Sherwin-Williams
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.
Top Supply Company LLP
Central Indiana Hardware
Adams County Highway Department
Jay County REMC

Assoc. of IN Prosecuting Attorneys, Inc.

Don Myers Plumbing
Indiana County Auditors' Association
Richard Clutter

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Arthur J. Booth

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Michael G. Werling
Troyer's Market LLC

S & S Worldwide, Inc.
Uricks Trucking

Bi-County Services, Inc
Kinsey Brooks

Robert Barger

Daniel J. Michaels

Verizon Wireless

Landon Patterson

Holly L. Degitz

Nussbaum Mechanical, LLC
RICOH USA, INC.

Decatur Ace Hardware
Russell E Cook

First Response
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Amount

49,344.92
7,834.83
108.00
307.48
90.00
3,020.07
53.32
89.64
72.50
515.00
150.50
3,545.16
393.66
696.15
969.27
360.00
56.46
200.00
283.56
131.22
203.19
10,512.00
93.35
53.55
400.00
2,370.63
7.00
20.00
55.98
20.00
224.56
170.40
685.00
1,202.69
28.94
2,376.00
3,276.00
200.00
20.00
20.00
1,162.47
59.84
109.00
800.00
2,046.47
132.36
20.00
139.52

6/13/2016




Jolene Wynn

Phil Eicher

Purdue CES Education Fund
Anna Steiner

Central Customer Charges
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Confirmdelivery.com

Indigital Telecom

Star Insurance Agency
Alexander Bertsch

Derek C. Augsburger

Frontier

Commercial Filter Service, Inc.
John Deere Financial

Newegg Business

Rodney G Bollenbacher
Schindler Elevator Corporation
Watch Communications

Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts
Treasurer of State

Ron Bollenbacher

Latitude Geographics Group Ltd.
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA
Jeremy Brown

Staples Business Advantage
Wildman Uniform & Linen
Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO
M & W Roofing & Construction
Specops Software USA Inc.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

9.68
50.00
31.65
50.00

301.49
2,285.00
126.19
6,468.84
925.00
20.00
20.00
147.03
81.13
193.86
7,342.98
50.00
2,548.32
3,355.15
12.00
2,083.00
128.48
1,060.00
968.08
269.05
1,426.67
897.76
1,556.18
75,000.00
7,684.74

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Brenda Alexander

Kevin Nussbaum

Amy Rumschlag

Kristy N Stuckey

Brad J. Weber

CelleBrite USA, Inc.

Masters Heating and Cooling

GE Capital Information Technology Soluti
Allstar Communications

Medline Industries, Inc.
Mediacom

John D. Patch

John A. Crider

CenturyLink

AccessLine Communications
Thieme's Takedown Tree Service
U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Llama Corporation

Jessica Nix

Douglas Hartman

Mike Marbach

Becky Cochran

Barb Lehrman

Four U Packaging

Adams Co Treasurer - AEP
Equipment Marketing Co
Indiana Dept of Environmental Management
Barrier Products LLC

Grand Total

98.36
109.00
20.00
11.76
19.36
50.00
366.33
137.00
10,096.05
1,754.62
501.33
98.91
20.00
20.00
700.78
207.59
1,450.00
2,310.25
1,370.00
995.88
100.00
61.03
560.00
36.96
157.24
10,199.35
67,100.00
30.00
425.20

407,548.57
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