

PUBLISH: Monday, June 13, 2016

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, June 15, 2016.

Certified to before me this June 13, 2016.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 5/17/2016 to 5/31/2016

Date Claims to be Paid: 6/15/2016

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	2,200.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	49,344.92
Indiana Michigan Power	399.53	Appraisal Research Corporation	7,834.83
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	186.00	Berne Ready Mix	108.00
Berne Tri-Weekly News	12.74	Suburban Propane LP	307.48
Charles Bowers	2,333.33	Chet's Pest Control	90.00
Cintas Location #338	54.35	City Of Decatur	3,020.07
Complete Printing Service	110.00	Computer Systems, Inc.	53.32
Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00	Darrell Sigworth	89.64
David L. Sommer	50.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	72.50
Decatur Dental Services	111.15	Decatur Postmaster	515.00
Decatur Tire Center	21.50	Douglas L. Bauman	150.50
Erie Haven	1,549.50	Gordon Food Service	3,545.16
Heller Nursery	128.86	Innovative Concepts	393.66
Jan Smith	20.00	Kiess Electric	696.15
Lehman Feed Mill	3,335.75	Michael Todd And Company	969.27
Griffiths, Nolan	20.00	Park Center, Inc.	360.00
Patrick R Miller	55.98	Quill Corporation	56.46
Ronnie L. Smitley	100.00	Roto-Rooter	200.00
Safety Systems	591.40	Sherwin-Williams	283.56
Shifferly Dodge	36.00	Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	131.22
Ideal Office Source	78.02	Top Supply Company LLP	203.19
Treasurer of Adams County	163.62	Central Indiana Hardware	10,512.00
CenturyLink	5.33	Adams County Highway Department	93.35
Mary Baker	50.00	Jay County REMC	53.55
Adam T. Miller	25.00	Assoc. of IN Prosecuting Attorneys, Inc.	400.00
Mary Beery	124.08	Don Myers Plumbing	2,370.63
Jackson Oil & Solvents, I	5,653.47	Indiana County Auditors' Association	7.00
Terry Debolt	20.00	Richard Clutter	20.00
Chad W. Sprunger	1,046.73	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	55.98
Kristina Nichols	72.83	Arthur J. Booth	20.00
Charles M. Tooley	229.68	Harvest Land Co-op	224.56
Wal-Mart	218.56	Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	170.40
Leslie W. Marckel	20.00	Michael G. Werling	685.00
Ian Gilbert	6.45	Troyer's Market LLC	1,202.69
Powerphone, Inc.	4,496.00	S & S Worldwide, Inc.	28.94
Harris Computer Systems	12,749.05	Uricks Trucking	2,376.00
Tracy Heltz Noetzel	101.20	Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00
Kevin Burkhalter	50.00	Kinsey Brooks	200.00
Deb Stevens	92.40	Robert Barger	20.00
Dell Marketing L.P.	45,934.03	Daniel J. Michaels	20.00
Henry R. Mayer	20.00	Verizon Wireless	1,162.47
Stationair's Express	662.83	Landon Patterson	59.84
Karla Marbach	6.07	Holly L. Degitz	109.00
Schwartz Steel LLC	17.76	Nussbaum Mechanical, LLC	800.00
FlexPAC	531.60	RICOH USA, INC.	2,046.47
Office Depot	95.00	Decatur Ace Hardware	132.36
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	56.97	Russell E Cook	20.00
K-Tech Specialty Coatings Inc.	14,856.83	First Response	139.52

Jolene Wynn	9.68	O'Reilly Auto Parts	98.36
Phil Eicher	50.00	Brenda Alexander	109.00
Purdue CES Education Fund	31.65	Kevin Nussbaum	20.00
Anna Steiner	50.00	Amy Rumschlag	11.76
Central Customer Charges	301.49	Kristy N Stuckey	19.36
Ebberts Seed and Chemical	2,285.00	Brad J. Weber	50.00
Confirmdelivery.com	126.19	CelleBrite USA, Inc.	366.33
Indigital Telecom	6,468.84	Masters Heating and Cooling	137.00
Star Insurance Agency	925.00	GE Capital Information Technology Soluti	10,096.05
Alexander Bertsch	20.00	Allstar Communications	1,754.62
Derek C. Augsburg	20.00	Medline Industries, Inc.	501.33
Frontier	147.03	Mediacom	98.91
Commercial Filter Service, Inc.	81.13	John D. Patch	20.00
John Deere Financial	193.86	John A. Crider	20.00
Newegg Business	7,342.98	CenturyLink	700.78
Rodney G Bollenbacher	50.00	AccessLine Communications	207.59
Schindler Elevator Corporation	2,548.32	Thieme's Takedown Tree Service	1,450.00
Watch Communications	3,355.15	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	2,310.25
Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts	12.00	Llama Corporation	1,370.00
Treasurer of State	2,083.00	Jessica Nix	995.88
Ron Bollenbacher	128.48	Douglas Hartman	100.00
Latitude Geographics Group Ltd.	1,060.00	Mike Marbach	61.03
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	968.08	Becky Cochran	560.00
Jeremy Brown	269.05	Barb Lehrman	36.96
Staples Business Advantage	1,426.67	Four U Packaging	157.24
Wildman Uniform & Linen	897.76	Adams Co Treasurer - AEP	10,199.35
Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO	1,556.18	Equipment Marketing Co	67,100.00
M & W Roofing & Construction	75,000.00	Indiana Dept of Environmental Management	30.00
Specops Software USA Inc.	7,684.74	Barrier Products LLC	425.20
		Grand Total	<u><u>407,548.57</u></u>